1,-	· 20	~0S
\mathcal{O}		

06-23-2005

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7284.00		
	026128		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.W.		
AKZO NOBEL N.V.	₹ ⊆		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	VCE 20		
3. Nature of conveyance:	- Se = 38		
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: Stationsplein 4 5 3		
Security Agreement Change of Name	е		
X Other Assignment of undivided one-half Interest			
one-half Interest	- 3818 LE Amersfoort, The Netherlands		
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: April 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5935414		
	- /		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Georgia N. Gounaris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	- X Enclosed		
Internal Address:	- -		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:		
26 West 61st Street			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023	_		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	(· A		
	Jena M. House		
Georgia N. Gounaris	June 17, 2005		
Name of Person Signing (Our Ref. NPA 050146:753)	S(g)hature / Date		
(Our Ref. NPA 050146:753) ACCOUNT REF. NPA 050146:753) Mail deguments to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, $AKZO\ NOBEL\ N.V.$, a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), and FINA RESEARCH S.A., a company organized under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office at Zone Industrielle C, 7181 Seneffe, Belgium, are each the owners of an undivided onehalf interest in and to the Patent(s) in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Stationsplein 4, 3818 LE Amersfoort, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the undivided one-half interest of AKZO NOBEL N.V. (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) in and to the aforesaid Patent(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (61.00) EURO and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNÉE, its successors and assigns, absolutely its undivided one-half interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

BE IT KNOWN, that upon effect being given to this assignment the joint proprietors in and to the Patent(s) shall be the aforesaid ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V. (for an undivided one-half interest) and FINA RESEARCH S.A. (for an undivided one-half interest), so that the joint proprietors in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) shall then be known as ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V. and FINA RESEARCH S.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the \mathcal{M} day of $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$, 2005. April

AKZO NOBEL N.V.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on the η day of η , 2005. ADril

ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V.

Authoritied Stephentory

(See $^{ extsf{Q}}$ over for Notarial Acknowledgment $extsf{PATENT}$

REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0408

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF New York is: COUNTY OF NEW YOLK

on this IM day of April 2005, before me personally appeared David Vicured , to me known, who,

being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Afterney = in-Fact of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Managing Director of the company.

[SEAL]

LANNING GERALD BRYER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4827394
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 20_27

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF New York]
COUNTY OF New York

On this \mathcal{H} day of \mathcal{A} 2005, before me personally appeared \mathcal{A} \mathcal{M} , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Managing Director of the company.

[SEAL]

IANNING GERALD BRYER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4827394
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 20

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0410

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF New York is ss: COUNTY OF New York

on this IV day of April

2005, before me per-

sonally appeared Mury Hoefing , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Managing Director of the company.

LANNING GERALD BRYER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4827394
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 2007

[SEAL]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

Patent No. 5935414

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0412

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 5935414

ALBEMARLE NETHERLANDS B.V.

Authorited Signator Fittel

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

Mate of Signing)

Address: Stationsplein 4, 3818 LE Amersfoort, The Netherlands.

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0413